
Financial Services 
Office of Procurement Services 

  8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400 
Falls Church, VA 22042 

 

 
  

AMENDMENT NO. 11 
 
CONTRACT TITLE: Refuse and Recycling Services 

  
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER ID CONTRACT NO. 
 
Republic Services of Virginia, LLC  
Dba AAA Recycling and Trash Removal 
Services  
4619 West Ox Road  
Fairfax, VA 22030 
 

 
1000037567 

 
4400007970 

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400007970 is amended as follows: 

1. Extended for seven (7) months effective September 1, 2025 through March 31, 2026. 

2. Reflect a price increase in the disposal rate at the transfer stations from $79/ton to $90/ton as 
per Attachment A, effective September 1, 2025.   

 

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 
 

ACCEPTANCE: 
 
 
 
BY: ____________________________________ ___________________ 
  Signature     Title 
 
 
 ____________________________________ ___________________ 
  Printed Name     Date 
 

 
____________________     
Michelle R. Pratt 
Director 

 
MRP/JBL 
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
Contractor - dciesla@republicservices.com 
FCPS – Risk Management – Certificates@fcps.edu 
FCPS – OFM -  Daryl Martin / Anh Nguyen

 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 82306DD8-813C-4E73-8681-9FB71378A79C

8/12/2025 | 4:54 AM PDTDan Ciesla

Manager, Municipal Sa

08/28/2025

mailto:dciesla@republicservices.com
mailto:Certificates@fcps.edu


Contract 4400007970 
Amendment 11 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 
 

ATTACHMENT A 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 82306DD8-813C-4E73-8681-9FB71378A79C


	AMENDMENT NO. 11
	ACCEPTANCE:
	Michelle R. Pratt
	Director

		2025-08-28T09:56:19-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




